TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM786244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MUFG Union Bank, N.A.		11/17/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Basic American, Inc.	
Street Address:	2999 Oak Road, Suite 800	
City:	Walnut Creek	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95497	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1335727	AUTOMASH
Registration Number:	1237521	CLASSIC CASSEROLE
Registration Number:	1552125	POTATO PEARLS COUNTRY STYLE
Registration Number:	2829017	
Registration Number:	2025243	GOLDEN GRILL
Registration Number:	2175459	NATURE'S OWN
Registration Number:	2910073	POTATO PEARLS
Registration Number:	1963400	POTATO PEARLS EXCEL
Registration Number:	2206238	QUICK-START
Registration Number:	0922874	REDI-SHRED
Registration Number:	1431369	SANTIAGO
Registration Number:	2918325	SUN SPICED
Registration Number:	2829018	SUNSET
Registration Number:	1023890	SUNSPICED
Registration Number:	2822077	TEPEE
Registration Number:	2712864	
Registration Number:	3238200	WHIPP
Registration Number:	3417308	SAFE-T-CAN
Registration Number:	3634731	EXCEL

TRADEMARK REEL: 007977 FRAME: 0697

900749691

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2820492	EASY MASH'D
Registration Number:	4503239	DINER STYLE
Registration Number:	4503155	MODERN TABLE
Registration Number:	4721704	SPLENDID STARTS
Registration Number:	4762029	BRILLIANT BEGINNINGS
Registration Number:	4783471	X-TEND
Registration Number:	5172040	X-TRATOS
Registration Number:	5492156	MODERN TABLE
Serial Number:	88251214	FLAVORINGS
Serial Number:	88251188	FLAVORINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.3000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058438-0928
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer C. Evans/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks for Basic American 4866-4316-7805 v 2(117425097.2)_MUB Signed#page1.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks for Basic American 4866-4316-7805 v 2(117425097.2)_MUB Signed#page2.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks for Basic American 4866-4316-7805 v 2(117425097.2)_MUB Signed#page3.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks for Basic American 4866-4316-7805 v 2(117425097.2)_MUB Signed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007977 FRAME: 0698

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of November 17, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by MUFG UNION BANK, N.A., whose address is 601 Potrero Grande Dr., Monterey Park, CA 91755, acting in its capacity as the secured party-assignee ("Secured Party") under that certain Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademarks) dated as of April 2, 2019 (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Grant") between BASIC AMERICAN, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), whose address is 2999 Oak Road, Suite 800, Walnut Creek, CA 95497, and Secured Party. All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning given to them in the Grant.

Pursuant to the Grant, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in certain Collateral, including, without limitation, Grantor's trademarks, trade names, trade dress, service marks, logos, trademark and service mark rights, and the registrations thereof and applications therefor, and related collateral, including, without limitation, those specific trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, such Collateral is referred to herein as the "Released Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

The Security Agreement was recorded on April 3, 2019, at Reel/Frame 6608/0137 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in and to the Released Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied.

[signature page follows]

SMRH:4866-4316-7805.1 -1-

0A22-289290

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

MUFG UNION BANK, N.A., as Secured Party

By:

Name: Fabrice Centeno

Title: Director

SMRH:4866-4316-7805.1

-2-

0A22-289290

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date 05/14/1985	
1335727	AUTOMASH		
1237521	CLASSIC CASSEROLE	05/10/1983	
1552125	POTATO PEARLS COUNTRY STYLE	08/15/1989	
2829017	Design Sunset Logo	04/06/2004	
2025243	GOLDEN GRILL	12/24/1996	
2175459	NATURES OWN	07/21/1998	
2910073	POTATO PEARLS	12/14/2004	
1963400	POTATO PEARLS EXCEL	03/19/1996	
2206238	QUICK START	11/24/1998	
0922874	REDI-SHRED	10/26/1971	
1431369	SANTIAGO	03/03/1987	
2918325	SUN SPICED and Design	01/18/2005	
2829018	SUNSET	04/06/2004	
1023890	SUNSPICED	10/28/1975	
2822077	TEPEE	03/16/2004	
2712864	TEPEE and Design	05/06/2003	
3238200	WHIPP	05/01/2007	
3417308	SAFE-T-CAN	04/29/2008	
3634731	EXCEL	06/09/2009	
2820492	EASY MASH'D	03/02/2004	
4503239	DINER STYLE and Design	03/25/2014	
4503155	MODERN TABLE (meals)	03/25/2014	

-3-

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
4721704	SPLENDID STARTS	04/14/2015
4762029	BRILLIANT BEGINNINGS	06/23/2015
4783471	X-TEND	07/28/2015
5172040	X-TRATOS	03/28/2017
5492156	MODERN TABLE (pasta)	11/11/2017

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Mark	Filing Date
88251214	FLAVORINGS	01/06/2019
88251188	FLAVORINGS and Design	01/06/2019

SMRH:4866-4316-7805.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007977 FRAME: 0702

0A22-289290

RECORDED: 02/11/2023

-4-